¹Sarnia Ballroom Dancing Club

DANCE LESSON REGISTRATION FORM

Lesson format – 9 x 1hr. lessons over 9 weeks conducted in Sarnia. Classes are for COUPLES only.

Registration:

E-mail completed Membership/Lesson Registration Form to <u>sarnia.ballroom.dancing.club@gmail.com</u> Payment: cheque or cash at the first night of lessons, or preferably in advance via Interact e-Transfer to <u>sarnia.ballroom.dancing.club@gmail.com</u>

Note that class size is limited to <u>first 14 couples</u>. Later registrants may be placed on a waiting list. The club reserves the right to make class changes per enrolment and school location availability.

Cost for Lessons: \$140 per couple for each 9 Week lesson. **When:** Classes start the week of March 16. 1st class night is Tuesday, March 18, 2025. **Where:** Lakeroad Public School, 955 Lakeshore Rd, Sarnia.

All students must be SBDC members, which requires one annual membership fee.

Membership/Lesson REGISTRATION									
Registrants:		-		Phone:					
1.									
2.									
Mailing address:				E-mail:					
Spring 2025 Dance Lessons		Dances	Instructo	rs	Day	Time	School Location		
Beginner		Rumba & ChaCha	Don & Hele	en	Tuesday	7:30-8:30 pm	Lakeroad Public		
Beginner		Waltz & Jive	Don & Hele	en	Tuesday	8:30-9:30 pm	Lakeroad Public		
Beginner		Foxtrot & Jive	Don & Hele	en	Wednesday	7:30-8:30 pm	Lakeroad Public		
Intermediate		Foxtrot & Quickstep	Don & Hele	en	Wednesday	8:30-9:30 pm	Lakeroad Public		
Beginner & Intermediate Class Practices Included (subject to facility availability)			Don & Helen		Monday	7:30- 8:45 pm	Lakeroad Public		

Annual Membership Fee (September 1st 2024 – August 31st 2025):	
\$50 per couple or \$25 per person	

School Bus Cancellations: If school buses are canceled but schools are open, then our lessons are still scheduled to take place, unless otherwise notified.

1

Sarnia Ballroom Dancing Club

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP WAIVER

1. INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Sarnia Ballroom Dancing Club (herein called the Club) its Officers, Directors and Dance Instructors from any damages caused by or to myself while participating in any of the Club's events, such as dance lessons, club practice sessions, Club dances, workshops or other Club sponsored events.

2. IMAGE CONSENT

I acknowledge that the Sarnia Ballroom Dancing Club may take my picture and/or create digital media recordings at Club events, such as dance lessons, Club practice sessions or Club dances. I acknowledge and agree that the Club may publish or use the image for any Club purpose by any means whatsoever including, but not limited to electronic or digital means. I acknowledge that the Club may not be able to control the distribution or use of the image by other than Club representatives.

I agree that this consent and release is given in perpetuity and for no consideration, credit, acknowledgement or financial recompense now or in the future.

3. PRIVACY CONSENT

Namos

I agree to the collection of this personal information for the exclusive use of the Sarnia Ballroom Dancing Club.

I acknowledge having read the above statements and agreeing to such statements. I further acknowledge that if I would like a copy of this agreement, one will be provided.

ivanies.							
1. Print:		Signature:					
Date							
2. Print:		_ Signature:					
Date		_					
The following information	on is collected	to assess effect	tiveness of our advo	ertising. (Optional)			
1. Are you a previous	s member?	Yes □	No 🗆				
2. If a new member,	how did you	hear about	the Sarnia Ballr	oom Dancing			
Club?							
- Radio							
- Print							
- Internet							
- Word-of-Mouth							
- Other (detail)							